Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 385.1010  General Requirements 

a)	This Part applies to the operators/licensees of facilities that are to be licensed and classified to provide supportive residential services to persons with HIV disease. 

b)	The license issued to each operator/licensee shall designate the licensee's name, facility name, address, the date the license was issued and the expiration date.  Such licenses shall be issued for a period of not less than six months nor more than 18 months. (Section 25 of the Act) 

c)	When application for licensure is made in accordance with Section 385.1020 and the facility is in compliance with all other licensure requirements or has an accepted plan of correction for any areas of non-compliance, the license shall be issued. 
